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PAYAM GHANI

QAISAR NADEEM

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB

FAIZ MOHYUDDIN

SAJID ALI

MUHAMMAD AMIR PERWAIZ

ABAID UR REHMAN

YUSRA SULTAN

SHAISTA KANWAL

GHULAM AKBAR

HIRA HAFEEZ

HASSAN NAWAZ MAKEN

FARKHANDA GULL (Selected agai

MUHAMMAD ANEES ASGHAR (Select

ALI RAZA (Selected against Di

SHOUKAT ALI

YOUNAS NADEEM

FAIZ UL HAQ

HAJI ABDUL REHMAN

ABDUL RASHEED

PERWAIZ AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD ALI TARIQ

MUHAMMAD  SULTAN MOHSIN

MUHAMMAD SADIQ

JAN MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ MAKEN

MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

MUHAMMAD SHABBIR

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

68901308

68901769

68901696

68900239

68900857

68900672

68901706

68901605

68900054

68900305

68901525

68900212

68900084

68900746

68901526

SAHIWAL

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

PAKPATTAN

HAFIZABAD

MULTAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

SARGODHA

RAWALPINDI

KASUR

SHEIKHUPURA

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

WOMEN QUOTA

DISABLED
QUOTA

DISABLED
QUOTA

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

JUNIOR CLERK   -  (BS-11)

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (S & GAD)

15 Case #  32E2017
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 
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24

HAFIZ NOUMAN TASSAWAR

FAZAL ABBAS

ADIL NUSHERWAN

MUHAMMAD USMAN ANWAR

UMER ABBAS

ADIL MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN

ZEESHAN TUFAIL

ABDUL HASEEB

TASSAWAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ABBAS

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

GHULAM ABBAS

RIAZ AHMED SHAHID

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

MUHAMMAD TUFAIL

FAIZ UL HAQ

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

68900933

68901359

68901826

68901192

68902087

68901664

68900038

68901362

68901875

LAHORE

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

LAHORE

LAHORE

RAJANPUR

NAROWAL

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection


