PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u>

Department: PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (S & GAD)

No. of Candidates Recommended 15 Case # 32E2017

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	68901308	1	PAYAM GHANI SHOUKAT ALI	SAHIWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	68901769	2	QAISAR NADEEM YOUNAS NADEEM	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	68901696	3	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB FAIZ UL HAQ	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	68900239	4	FAIZ MOHYUDDIN HAJI ABDUL REHMAN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	68900857	5	SAJID ALI ABDUL RASHEED	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
6	68900672	6	MUHAMMAD AMIR PERWAIZ PERWAIZ AKHTAR	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
7	68901706	7	ABAID UR REHMAN MUHAMMAD ALI TARIQ	PAKPATTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
8	68901605	8	YUSRA SULTAN MUHAMMAD SULTAN MOHSIN	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
9	68900054	9	SHAISTA KANWAL MUHAMMAD SADIQ	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
10	68900305	10	GHULAM AKBAR JAN MUHAMMAD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
11	68901525	11	HIRA HAFEEZ MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
12	68900212	12	HASSAN NAWAZ MAKEN MUHAMMAD NAWAZ MAKEN	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
13	68900084	13	FARKHANDA GULL (Selected agai MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
14	68900746	15	MUHAMMAD ANEES ASGHAR (Select MUHAMMAD ASGHAR	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	DISABLED QUOTA
15	68901526	16	ALI RAZA (Selected against Di MUHAMMAD SHABBIR	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	DISABLED QUOTA

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)

Department: PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (S & GAD)

No. of Candidates Recommended 15

Case # 32E2017

Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> <u>Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Disabled/Women/ Minorities				
Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection										
1	68900933	14	HAFIZ NOUMAN TASSAWAR TASSAWAR HUSSAIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	DED				
2	68901359	17	FAZAL ABBAS MUHAMMAD ABBAS	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMMEN	DED				
3	68901826	18	ADIL NUSHERWAN MUHAMMAD ISMAIL	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	DED				
4	68901192	19	MUHAMMAD USMAN ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	DED				
5	68902087	20	UMER ABBAS GHULAM ABBAS	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMMEN	DED				
6	68901664	21	ADIL MEHMOOD RIAZ AHMED SHAHID	NAROWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	DED				
7	68900038	22	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	DED				
8	68901362	23	ZEESHAN TUFAIL	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	DED				
9	68901875	24	ABDUL HASEEB FAIZ UL HAQ	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	DED				

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.